
Ave Maria (1-0) -vs- Fort Lauderdale (0-1)
10/27/22 at Scott Galvin Community Center

 
 

 
 
Ave Maria 90

Fort Lauderdale 40

Date: 10/27/22
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Scott Galvin Community Center

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ave Maria 25 21 24 20 90
Fort Lauderdale 8 11 8 13 40

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Abbey Phibbs * 16 4-6 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 0 1 5 10
14 Emily Rapacz * 17 3-5 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 1 8
22 Grace Field * 16 4-9 0-1 0-0 7-4 11 1 2 3 1 1 8
13 Gianna Santacroce * 15 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 3 0 8
10 Casey Humphrey * 17 2-9 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 5 1 0 1 4
11 Monica Behrend 20 2-7 0-2 6-6 0-4 4 3 2 3 5 3 10
00 Mckenzi Lyons 13 3-4 0-0 3-5 3-4 7 1 0 2 1 3 9
01 Catie Reszel 22 3-7 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 8
12 Cortney Smith 13 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 3 1 2 1 1 6
03 Lavariah Armstead 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 2 6
24 Elena Barnes 9 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
02 Raegan Cooper 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 4
15 Allison Fifield 19 1-6 0-1 1-2 4-2 6 3 4 2 0 0 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-75 3-13 17-21 21-38 59 18 20 23 12 17 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-21   47.62 % 2-6   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-22   36.36 % 0-1   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 35-75   46.7 % 3-13   23.1 % 17-21   81.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 58 Fast Break Points: 26

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 40 Bench Points: 52
Largest Lead: 52 4th-
03:03

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Esther Joseph * 31 5-16 1-4 3-8 2-4 6 3 1 4 0 5 14
24 Kanesha Battle * 20 3-7 3-4 5-6 1-3 4 1 0 4 1 2 14
05 Britney Carver * 32 1-10 0-5 4-4 2-5 7 4 2 10 0 5 6
04 Eriyona Peterson * 25 0-12 0-5 2-6 2-0 2 4 1 5 0 1 2
45 Christianna Morman * 21 0-1 0-0 1-2 4-4 8 1 0 1 1 1 1
25 Kouraje Johnson 24 1-4 0-2 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 1 1 0 3
15 Tyra Wright 24 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 4 0 2 0
00 D'Skishay Carter 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 1 0 0
02 Amelia Williams 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Madlyn Touze 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 10-57 4-23 16-28 17-21 38 20 5 32 4 16 40

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-5   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 2-18   11.11 % 0-7   0.00 % 9-19   47.37 %
Total 10-57   17.5 % 4-23   17.4 % 16-28   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Box Score
Ave Maria 25

Fort Lauderdale 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Abbey Phibbs 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
14 Emily Rapacz 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
22 Grace Field 5 2-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
13 Gianna Santacroce 5 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
10 Casey Humphrey 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
11 Monica Behrend 5 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 1 4
0 Mckenzi Lyons 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
1 Catie Reszel 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Cortney Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lavariah Armstead 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 2 2
24 Elena Barnes 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
2 Raegan Cooper 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Allison Fifield 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-20 2-6 3-4 4-10 14 2 6 4 2 4 25
50.0 % 33.3 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Esther Joseph 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
24 Kanesha Battle 8 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
5 Britney Carver 10 0-3 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 5 0 0 2
4 Eriyona Peterson 7 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
45 Christianna Morman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Kouraje Johnson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Tyra Wright 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 D'Skishay Carter 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Amelia Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Madlyn Touze 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-13 2-8 2-2 1-8 9 4 2 8 0 1 8
15.4 % 25.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Ave Maria 21

Fort Lauderdale 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Abbey Phibbs 6 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 2 1 0 1 2 4
14 Emily Rapacz 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 4
22 Grace Field 5 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
13 Gianna Santacroce 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Casey Humphrey 6 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 1 2
11 Monica Behrend 4 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
0 Mckenzi Lyons 4 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 2 3
1 Catie Reszel 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Cortney Smith 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lavariah Armstead 3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
24 Elena Barnes 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Raegan Cooper 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Allison Fifield 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-22 0-1 5-6 5-9 14 5 6 5 3 6 21
36.4 % 0.0 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Esther Joseph 8 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
24 Kanesha Battle 6 1-2 1-1 4-4 1-2 3 1 0 2 1 2 7
5 Britney Carver 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
4 Eriyona Peterson 8 0-6 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 4 0 0 0
45 Christianna Morman 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
25 Kouraje Johnson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Tyra Wright 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 2 0
0 D'Skishay Carter 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
2 Amelia Williams 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Madlyn Touze 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-15 1-6 4-5 4-9 13 7 1 13 3 5 11
20.0 % 16.7 % 80.0 %



3rd Box Score
Ave Maria 24

Fort Lauderdale 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Abbey Phibbs 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
14 Emily Rapacz 6 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Grace Field 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 2 3 0 1 2
13 Gianna Santacroce 6 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 2 0 5
10 Casey Humphrey 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Monica Behrend 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
0 Mckenzi Lyons 4 2-2 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
1 Catie Reszel 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Cortney Smith 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Lavariah Armstead 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Elena Barnes 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Raegan Cooper 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Allison Fifield 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-19 1-5 3-3 8-8 16 1 3 6 4 4 24
52.6 % 20.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Esther Joseph 3 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7
24 Kanesha Battle 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
5 Britney Carver 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 2 0
4 Eriyona Peterson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
45 Christianna Morman 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
25 Kouraje Johnson 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Tyra Wright 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 D'Skishay Carter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Amelia Williams 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Madlyn Touze 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-12 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 3 1 5 0 4 8
25.0 % 33.3 % 50.0 %



4th Box Score
Ave Maria 20

Fort Lauderdale 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Abbey Phibbs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Emily Rapacz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Grace Field 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Gianna Santacroce 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Casey Humphrey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Monica Behrend 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 1 2 2 4
0 Mckenzi Lyons 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Catie Reszel 10 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 5
12 Cortney Smith 10 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 2 1 1 1 1 6
3 Lavariah Armstead 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Elena Barnes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Raegan Cooper 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 4
15 Allison Fifield 10 0-3 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 0 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-14 0-1 6-8 4-11 15 10 5 8 3 3 20
50.0 % 0.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Esther Joseph 10 1-6 0-1 3-7 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 3 5
24 Kanesha Battle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Britney Carver 6 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 2 2
4 Eriyona Peterson 6 0-2 0-0 2-6 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
45 Christianna Morman 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 4-0 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
25 Kouraje Johnson 8 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 3
15 Tyra Wright 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 D'Skishay Carter 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
2 Amelia Williams 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Madlyn Touze 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-17 0-6 9-19 11-3 14 6 1 6 1 6 13
11.8 % 0.0 % 47.4 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ave Maria Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fort Lauderdale
MISS LAYUP by HUMPHREY,CASEY 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CARVER,BRITNEY
REBOUND DEF by HUMPHREY,CASEY --

09:22 MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,ERIYONA
MISS 3PTR by SANTACROCE,GIANNA 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA
09:02 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,ESTHER

BLOCK  by SANTACROCE,GIANNA 09:02
REBOUND DEF by SANTACROCE,GIANNA --
GOOD 3PTR by SANTACROCE,GIANNA 08:52 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by HUMPHREY,CASEY --

08:32 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,ERIYONA
REBOUND DEF by FIELD,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by HUMPHREY,CASEY 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA
08:08 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,KANESHA

-- ASSIST  by CARVER,BRITNEY
GOOD LAYUP by FIELD,GRACE(in the paint) 07:49 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by HUMPHREY,CASEY --

07:30 TURNOVER  by BATTLE,KANESHA
07:30 SUB IN by WRIGHT,TYRA
07:30 SUB OUT by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA

MISS 3PTR by FIELD,GRACE 07:18
-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,ESTHER

07:08 MISS 3PTR by CARVER,BRITNEY
REBOUND DEF by PHIBBS,ABBEY --
MISS 3PTR by SANTACROCE,GIANNA 06:59
REBOUND OFF by FIELD,GRACE --
GOOD LAYUP by FIELD,GRACE(in the paint) 06:56 7-3 V 4

06:38 TURNOVER  by CARVER,BRITNEY
STEAL  by PHIBBS,ABBEY 06:37

06:37 FOUL  by PETERSON,ERIYONA
GOOD JUMPER by PHIBBS,ABBEY 06:20 9-3 V 6

06:03 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,ERIYONA
REBOUND DEF by RAPACZ,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by RAPACZ,EMILY 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:37 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,ERIYONA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SANTACROCE,GIANNA 05:27
REBOUND OFF by FIELD,GRACE --
GOOD LAYUP by RAPACZ,EMILY(in the paint) 05:20 11-3 V 8

05:17 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,LAVARIAH 05:17
SUB IN by BEHREND,MONICA 05:17
SUB IN by RESZEL,CATIE 05:17
SUB IN by LYONS,MCKENZI 05:17
SUB IN by BARNES,ELENA 05:17
SUB OUT by FIELD,GRACE 05:17
SUB OUT by RAPACZ,EMILY 05:17
SUB OUT by SANTACROCE,GIANNA 05:17
SUB OUT by HUMPHREY,CASEY 05:17
SUB OUT by PHIBBS,ABBEY 05:17

05:17 SUB IN by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA
05:17 SUB OUT by PETERSON,ERIYONA

FOUL  by LYONS,MCKENZI 05:03
05:03 11-4 V 7 GOOD FT by CARVER,BRITNEY
05:03 11-5 V 6 GOOD FT by CARVER,BRITNEY



FOUL  by BEHREND,MONICA 04:55
TURNOVER  by BEHREND,MONICA 04:55

04:39 MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,KANESHA
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,ELENA --
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,ELENA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:29 13-5 V 8
ASSIST  by RAPACZ,EMILY --

04:13 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,TYRA
REBOUND DEF by LYONS,MCKENZI --
TURNOVER  by ARMSTEAD,LAVARIAH 04:05

04:03 STEAL  by JOSEPH,ESTHER
04:03 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KOURAJE
04:03 SUB OUT by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA
03:51 MISS LAYUP by CARVER,BRITNEY

BLOCK  by BEHREND,MONICA 03:51
-- REBOUND OFF by CARVER,BRITNEY

03:41 MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,KANESHA
REBOUND DEF by LYONS,MCKENZI --
MISS LAYUP by RESZEL,CATIE 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:22 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by RESZEL,CATIE 03:05 16-5 V 11
ASSIST  by ARMSTEAD,LAVARIAH --

02:49 16-8 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,KANESHA
-- ASSIST  by CARVER,BRITNEY

TURNOVER  by ARMSTEAD,LAVARIAH 02:34
TURNOVER  by LYONS,MCKENZI 02:13

02:10 TURNOVER  by CARVER,BRITNEY
STEAL  by ARMSTEAD,LAVARIAH 02:06
MISS LAYUP by STARZYK,ISABELLA 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,ESTHER
01:47 TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,ESTHER
01:47 SUB IN by PETERSON,ERIYONA
01:47 SUB IN by CARTER,D&#39;SKISHAY
01:47 SUB OUT by BATTLE,KANESHA
01:47 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,TYRA

MISS 3PTR by BEHREND,MONICA 01:43
-- REBOUND DEF by CARVER,BRITNEY

01:30 MISS 3PTR by CARVER,BRITNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:24
SUB IN by FIFIELD,ALLISON 01:24
SUB OUT by RESZEL,CATIE 01:24
GOOD LAYUP by BEHREND,MONICA(in the paint) 01:09 18-8 V 10
ASSIST  by FIFIELD,ALLISON --

00:51 TURNOVER  by CARVER,BRITNEY
00:40 FOUL  by CARTER,D&#39;SKISHAY

GOOD FT by BEHREND,MONICA 00:40 19-8 V 11
GOOD FT by BEHREND,MONICA 00:40 20-8 V 12

00:32 TURNOVER  by CARVER,BRITNEY
STEAL  by ARMSTEAD,LAVARIAH 00:32

00:32 FOUL  by JOHNSON,KOURAJE
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,ELENA 00:27
REBOUND OFF by LYONS,MCKENZI --

00:24 FOUL  by WRIGHT,TYRA
GOOD FT by LYONS,MCKENZI 00:24 21-8 V 13
MISS FT by LYONS,MCKENZI 00:24
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,ELENA --

00:24 SUB IN by WRIGHT,TYRA
00:24 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,ESTHER

GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,ELENA(in the paint) 00:21 23-8 V 15
00:13 TURNOVER  by CARVER,BRITNEY

STEAL  by BEHREND,MONICA 00:12



GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTEAD,LAVARIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:11 25-8 V 17
ASSIST  by BEHREND,MONICA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ave Maria Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fort Lauderdale
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AMELIA
10:00 SUB IN by CARTER,D&#39;SKISHAY
10:00 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,ESTHER
10:00 SUB OUT by CARVER,BRITNEY
09:40 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,D&#39;SKISHAY

REBOUND DEF by RAPACZ,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by PHIBBS,ABBEY 09:33
REBOUND OFF by PHIBBS,ABBEY --
GOOD JUMPER by HUMPHREY,CASEY 09:26 27-8 V 19
ASSIST  by RAPACZ,EMILY --
FOUL  by PHIBBS,ABBEY 09:10

09:07 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,ERIYONA
MISS LAYUP by HUMPHREY,CASEY 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA
08:39 TURNOVER  by CARTER,D&#39;SKISHAY

STEAL  by RAPACZ,EMILY 08:38
08:36 FOUL  by CARTER,D&#39;SKISHAY

MISS JUMPER by FIELD,GRACE 08:31
REBOUND OFF by HUMPHREY,CASEY --
MISS JUMPER by FIELD,GRACE 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,KANESHA
08:08 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,ERIYONA

GOOD LAYUP by PHIBBS,ABBEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:59 29-8 V 21
SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,LAVARIAH 07:51
SUB OUT by FIELD,GRACE 07:51

07:51 SUB IN by WRIGHT,TYRA
07:51 SUB IN by JOSEPH,ESTHER
07:51 SUB OUT by PETERSON,ERIYONA
07:51 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AMELIA
07:45 MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,KANESHA

REBOUND DEF by PHIBBS,ABBEY --
MISS LAYUP by HUMPHREY,CASEY 07:33

07:33 BLOCK  by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA

07:01 29-11 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,KANESHA
-- ASSIST  by JOSEPH,ESTHER

MISS JUMPER by ARMSTEAD,LAVARIAH 06:48
-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,ESTHER

FOUL  by PHIBBS,ABBEY 06:38
06:38 29-12 V 17 GOOD FT by BATTLE,KANESHA
06:38 29-13 V 16 GOOD FT by BATTLE,KANESHA

GOOD LAYUP by RAPACZ,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:31 31-13 V 18
ASSIST  by PHIBBS,ABBEY --

06:20 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,TYRA
06:20 SUB IN by PETERSON,ERIYONA
06:20 SUB IN by CARVER,BRITNEY
06:20 SUB OUT by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA
06:20 SUB OUT by BATTLE,KANESHA

TURNOVER  by RAPACZ,EMILY 06:11
06:09 STEAL  by WRIGHT,TYRA
06:07 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,TYRA

MISS LAYUP by HUMPHREY,CASEY 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by CARVER,BRITNEY

05:55 MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,ERIYONA



-- REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,ERIYONA
05:52 MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,ERIYONA

BLOCK  by PHIBBS,ABBEY 05:52
REBOUND DEF by RAPACZ,EMILY --

05:46 FOUL  by JOSEPH,ESTHER
SUB IN by BARNES,ELENA 05:46
SUB IN by LYONS,MCKENZI 05:46
SUB OUT by SANTACROCE,GIANNA 05:46
SUB OUT by PHIBBS,ABBEY 05:46

05:42 FOUL  by WRIGHT,TYRA
MISS FT by LYONS,MCKENZI 05:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LYONS,MCKENZI 05:42 32-13 V 19

05:29 TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,ESTHER
STEAL  by LYONS,MCKENZI 05:28
GOOD LAYUP by RAPACZ,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:24 34-13 V 21
ASSIST  by ARMSTEAD,LAVARIAH --

05:16 TURNOVER  by CARVER,BRITNEY
05:16 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTEAD,LAVARIAH(in the paint) 05:07 36-13 V 23
ASSIST  by HUMPHREY,CASEY --

04:58 MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,ERIYONA
REBOUND DEF by HUMPHREY,CASEY --
MISS LAYUP by HUMPHREY,CASEY 04:50

04:50 BLOCK  by CARTER,D&#39;SKISHAY
REBOUND OFF by FIELD,GRACE --
GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTEAD,LAVARIAH(in the paint) 04:49 38-13 V 25
ASSIST  by HUMPHREY,CASEY --

04:42 FOUL  by JOSEPH,ESTHER
04:42 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,ERIYONA

STEAL  by HUMPHREY,CASEY 04:42
TURNOVER  by HUMPHREY,CASEY 04:40

04:40 STEAL  by CARVER,BRITNEY
SUB IN by BEHREND,MONICA 04:27
SUB IN by SMITH,CORTNEY 04:27
SUB IN by FIFIELD,ALLISON 04:27
SUB IN by RESZEL,CATIE 04:27
SUB OUT by BARNES,ELENA 04:27
SUB OUT by RAPACZ,EMILY 04:27
SUB OUT by HUMPHREY,CASEY 04:27
SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD,LAVARIAH 04:27

04:23 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,TYRA
STEAL  by LYONS,MCKENZI 04:23
TURNOVER  by LYONS,MCKENZI 04:23

04:23 STEAL  by WRIGHT,TYRA
04:23 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,TYRA

BLOCK  by LYONS,MCKENZI 04:23
-- REBOUND OFF by CARVER,BRITNEY

04:23 38-15 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by CARVER,BRITNEY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BEHREND,MONICA 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CARVER,BRITNEY
03:58 MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,ERIYONA

REBOUND DEF by LYONS,MCKENZI --
GOOD JUMPER by LYONS,MCKENZI(in the paint) 03:44 40-15 V 25
ASSIST  by FIFIELD,ALLISON --

03:28 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by LYONS,MCKENZI 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,TYRA
03:00 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,ESTHER

REBOUND DEF by LYONS,MCKENZI --
02:45 FOUL  by BATTLE,KANESHA

GOOD FT by BEHREND,MONICA 02:45 41-15 V 26



GOOD FT by BEHREND,MONICA 02:45 42-15 V 27
SUB IN by FIELD,GRACE 02:45
SUB OUT by LYONS,MCKENZI 02:45

02:45 SUB IN by BATTLE,KANESHA
02:45 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KOURAJE
02:45 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,TYRA
02:45 SUB OUT by CARTER,D&#39;SKISHAY
02:32 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KOURAJE

-- REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,KANESHA
02:21 42-17 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,ESTHER(in the paint)

FOUL  by FIFIELD,ALLISON 02:21
02:21 MISS FT by JOSEPH,ESTHER

REBOUND DEF by FIELD,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by BEHREND,MONICA 02:13

02:12 STEAL  by BATTLE,KANESHA
FOUL  by FIELD,GRACE 02:09
FOUL  by SMITH,CORTNEY 02:04

02:04 42-18 V 24 GOOD FT by BATTLE,KANESHA
02:04 42-19 V 23 GOOD FT by BATTLE,KANESHA

SUB IN by PHIBBS,ABBEY 02:04
SUB OUT by SMITH,CORTNEY 02:04
TURNOVER  by FIFIELD,ALLISON 01:51

01:49 STEAL  by BATTLE,KANESHA
01:47 TURNOVER  by BATTLE,KANESHA

STEAL  by PHIBBS,ABBEY 01:47
01:47 FOUL  by PETERSON,ERIYONA

GOOD FT by PHIBBS,ABBEY 01:47 43-19 V 24
GOOD FT by PHIBBS,ABBEY 01:47 44-19 V 25

01:33 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,ERIYONA
REBOUND DEF by FIFIELD,ALLISON --
MISS 3PTR by BEHREND,MONICA 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KOURAJE
01:08 MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,ESTHER

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KOURAJE
00:51 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,ERIYONA

BLOCK  by FIELD,GRACE 00:51
REBOUND DEF by BEHREND,MONICA --
MISS LAYUP by PHIBBS,ABBEY 00:37

00:37 BLOCK  by BATTLE,KANESHA
REBOUND OFF by PHIBBS,ABBEY --
MISS JUMPER by BEHREND,MONICA 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,KANESHA
00:26 TURNOVER  by BATTLE,KANESHA

STEAL  by PHIBBS,ABBEY 00:25
MISS LAYUP by FIELD,GRACE 00:22
REBOUND OFF by FIELD,GRACE --
GOOD JUMPER by FIELD,GRACE(in the paint) 00:20 46-19 V 27

00:00 FOUL  by PETERSON,ERIYONA
00:00 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,ERIYONA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ave Maria Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fort Lauderdale
MISS 3PTR by HUMPHREY,CASEY 09:50
REBOUND OFF by FIELD,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by FIELD,GRACE 09:46

09:45 STEAL  by CARVER,BRITNEY
09:18 46-21 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,ESTHER(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SANTACROCE,GIANNA 09:02
09:01 STEAL  by CARVER,BRITNEY

FOUL  by SANTACROCE,GIANNA 08:54



08:54 MISS FT by BATTLE,KANESHA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:54 46-22 V 24 GOOD FT by BATTLE,KANESHA
GOOD LAYUP by PHIBBS,ABBEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:47 48-22 V 26

08:36 48-25 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH,ESTHER
08:17 FOUL  by CARVER,BRITNEY

GOOD FT by RAPACZ,EMILY 08:17 49-25 V 24
GOOD FT by RAPACZ,EMILY 08:17 50-25 V 25

08:17 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KOURAJE
08:17 SUB IN by WRIGHT,TYRA
08:17 SUB OUT by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA
08:17 SUB OUT by PETERSON,ERIYONA
08:01 MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,KANESHA

BLOCK  by BEHREND,MONICA 08:01
REBOUND DEF by SANTACROCE,GIANNA --
TURNOVER  by SANTACROCE,GIANNA 07:58

07:54 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,TYRA
BLOCK  by SANTACROCE,GIANNA 07:54

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:25 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,ESTHER

REBOUND DEF by FIELD,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by SANTACROCE,GIANNA 07:20
REBOUND OFF by FIELD,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by FIELD,GRACE 07:15

07:14 STEAL  by JOSEPH,ESTHER
06:52 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,ESTHER

REBOUND DEF by RAPACZ,EMILY --
06:50 FOUL  by JOSEPH,ESTHER
06:50 SUB IN by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA
06:50 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,ESTHER

MISS 3PTR by RAPACZ,EMILY 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,KANESHA

06:18 MISS JUMPER by CARVER,BRITNEY
REBOUND DEF by FIELD,GRACE --
GOOD LAYUP by HUMPHREY,CASEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:14 52-25 V 27
ASSIST  by FIELD,GRACE --

05:57 TURNOVER  by CARVER,BRITNEY
STEAL  by PHIBBS,ABBEY 05:57
MISS LAYUP by FIELD,GRACE 05:50
REBOUND OFF by FIELD,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by FIELD,GRACE 05:48

05:47 STEAL  by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA
05:27 TURNOVER  by BATTLE,KANESHA

STEAL  by FIELD,GRACE 05:26
GOOD LAYUP by FIELD,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:23 54-25 V 29

05:09 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,TYRA
STEAL  by PHIBBS,ABBEY 05:08
GOOD LAYUP by PHIBBS,ABBEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:06 56-25 V 31
GOOD 3PTR by SANTACROCE,GIANNA 04:41 59-25 V 34
ASSIST  by FIELD,GRACE --

04:35 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KOURAJE
BLOCK  by SANTACROCE,GIANNA 04:35
REBOUND DEF by HUMPHREY,CASEY --
GOOD LAYUP by SANTACROCE,GIANNA(in the paint) 04:16 61-25 V 36
ASSIST  by HUMPHREY,CASEY --

04:12 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by LYONS,MCKENZI 04:12
SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,LAVARIAH 04:12
SUB IN by RESZEL,CATIE 04:12
SUB IN by FIFIELD,ALLISON 04:12
SUB IN by BARNES,ELENA 04:12
SUB OUT by FIELD,GRACE 04:12



SUB OUT by RAPACZ,EMILY 04:12
SUB OUT by SANTACROCE,GIANNA 04:12
SUB OUT by HUMPHREY,CASEY 04:12
SUB OUT by PHIBBS,ABBEY 04:12

04:07 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AMELIA
04:07 SUB OUT by BATTLE,KANESHA
03:54 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KOURAJE

MISS LAYUP by ARMSTEAD,LAVARIAH 03:43
REBOUND OFF by ARMSTEAD,LAVARIAH --
MISS 3PTR by RESZEL,CATIE 03:40
REBOUND OFF by LYONS,MCKENZI --
GOOD JUMPER by LYONS,MCKENZI(in the paint) 03:36 63-25 V 38

03:36 FOUL  by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA
GOOD FT by LYONS,MCKENZI 03:36 64-25 V 39

03:10 SUB IN by PETERSON,ERIYONA
03:10 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AMELIA
03:06 64-27 V 37 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,ESTHER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,ERIYONA
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,ELENA(in the paint) 02:54 66-27 V 39

02:25 MISS LAYUP by CARVER,BRITNEY
REBOUND DEF by RESZEL,CATIE --
MISS LAYUP by FIFIELD,ALLISON 01:56
REBOUND OFF by FIFIELD,ALLISON --
GOOD JUMPER by FIFIELD,ALLISON(in the paint) 01:54 68-27 V 41

01:29 MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,ESTHER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CORTNEY 01:22
REBOUND OFF by FIFIELD,ALLISON --
MISS JUMPER by FIFIELD,ALLISON 01:13
REBOUND OFF by LYONS,MCKENZI --
GOOD JUMPER by LYONS,MCKENZI(in the paint) 01:11 70-27 V 43

00:41 TURNOVER  by CARVER,BRITNEY
STEAL  by LYONS,MCKENZI 00:39
TURNOVER  by SMITH,CORTNEY 00:33
SUB IN by SMITH,CORTNEY 00:33
SUB IN by COOPER,REAGAN 00:33
SUB IN by BEHREND,MONICA 00:33
SUB OUT by BARNES,ELENA 00:33
SUB OUT by FIELD,GRACE 00:33
SUB OUT by RAPACZ,EMILY 00:33
SUB OUT by SANTACROCE,GIANNA 00:33
SUB OUT by HUMPHREY,CASEY 00:33
SUB OUT by PHIBBS,ABBEY 00:33
SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD,LAVARIAH 00:33
SUB OUT by RESZEL,CATIE 00:33

00:33 SUB IN by CARTER,D&#39;SKISHAY
00:33 SUB OUT by BATTLE,KANESHA
00:33 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,TYRA
00:33 SUB OUT by PETERSON,ERIYONA
00:11 MISS 3PTR by CARVER,BRITNEY

BLOCK  by BEHREND,MONICA 00:11
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Ave Maria Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fort Lauderdale
TURNOVER  by RESZEL,CATIE 09:51
SUB IN by COOPER,REAGAN 09:51
SUB IN by FIFIELD,ALLISON 09:51
SUB IN by SMITH,CORTNEY 09:51
SUB IN by BEHREND,MONICA 09:51



SUB IN by RESZEL,CATIE 09:51
SUB OUT by FIELD,GRACE 09:51
SUB OUT by RAPACZ,EMILY 09:51
SUB OUT by SANTACROCE,GIANNA 09:51
SUB OUT by HUMPHREY,CASEY 09:51
SUB OUT by PHIBBS,ABBEY 09:51

09:51 SUB IN by CARTER,D&#39;SKISHAY
09:51 SUB OUT by BATTLE,KANESHA
09:35 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,ERIYONA

TURNOVER  by BEHREND,MONICA 09:26
09:26 STEAL  by PETERSON,ERIYONA
09:19 TURNOVER  by CARVER,BRITNEY

STEAL  by BEHREND,MONICA 09:18
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,REAGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:16 72-27 V 45
ASSIST  by BEHREND,MONICA --
FOUL  by COOPER,REAGAN 09:06

08:50 MISS 3PTR by CARVER,BRITNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,ERIYONA

08:46 MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,ERIYONA
BLOCK  by BEHREND,MONICA 08:46
REBOUND DEF by FIFIELD,ALLISON --
TURNOVER  by COOPER,REAGAN 08:35

08:34 STEAL  by CARVER,BRITNEY
08:30 MISS LAYUP by CARVER,BRITNEY

BLOCK  by BEHREND,MONICA 08:30
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by SMITH,CORTNEY 08:17
08:17 72-28 V 44 GOOD FT by PETERSON,ERIYONA
08:17 72-29 V 43 GOOD FT by PETERSON,ERIYONA
08:17 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KOURAJE
08:17 SUB OUT by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA

TURNOVER  by FIFIELD,ALLISON 08:12
08:11 STEAL  by JOSEPH,ESTHER

FOUL  by BEHREND,MONICA 08:11
08:11 MISS FT by JOSEPH,ESTHER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:11 MISS FT by JOSEPH,ESTHER

-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,ESTHER
08:06 TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,ESTHER

STEAL  by SMITH,CORTNEY 08:06
TURNOVER  by SMITH,CORTNEY 08:02

08:01 STEAL  by CARVER,BRITNEY
FOUL  by BEHREND,MONICA 07:57

07:57 MISS FT by PETERSON,ERIYONA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:57 MISS FT by PETERSON,ERIYONA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CORTNEY --

07:46 FOUL  by CARVER,BRITNEY
MISS FT by RESZEL,CATIE 07:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RESZEL,CATIE 07:46 73-29 V 44

07:46 SUB IN by WRIGHT,TYRA
07:46 SUB OUT by CARTER,D&#39;SKISHAY

FOUL  by RESZEL,CATIE 07:31
07:31 MISS FT by PETERSON,ERIYONA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:30 MISS FT by PETERSON,ERIYONA

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,TYRA
07:10 MISS 3PTR by CARVER,BRITNEY

REBOUND DEF by BEHREND,MONICA --
MISS LAYUP by BEHREND,MONICA 07:00
REBOUND OFF by FIFIELD,ALLISON --



GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,REAGAN 06:56 75-29 V 46
ASSIST  by FIFIELD,ALLISON --

06:40 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,TYRA
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,REAGAN --
TURNOVER  by COOPER,REAGAN 06:36

06:35 STEAL  by JOSEPH,ESTHER
06:31 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,ESTHER

-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,ESTHER
06:29 MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,ESTHER

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CORTNEY --
06:26 FOUL  by PETERSON,ERIYONA
06:26 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AMELIA
06:26 SUB OUT by PETERSON,ERIYONA

MISS LAYUP by RESZEL,CATIE 06:10
REBOUND OFF by FIFIELD,ALLISON --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:05
MISS LAYUP by FIFIELD,ALLISON 05:57

05:57 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,KOURAJE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:48
FOUL  by FIFIELD,ALLISON 05:36

05:36 75-30 V 45 GOOD FT by CARVER,BRITNEY
05:36 75-31 V 44 GOOD FT by CARVER,BRITNEY

TURNOVER  by RESZEL,CATIE 05:21
05:21 STEAL  by JOSEPH,ESTHER
05:17 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,ESTHER

REBOUND DEF by RESZEL,CATIE --
MISS 3PTR by FIFIELD,ALLISON 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CARVER,BRITNEY
04:56 FOUL  by CARVER,BRITNEY
04:56 TURNOVER  by CARVER,BRITNEY

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CORTNEY(in the paint) 04:43 77-31 V 46
ASSIST  by COOPER,REAGAN --

04:08 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KOURAJE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by FIFIELD,ALLISON 04:05
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CORTNEY --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CORTNEY 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,ESTHER
03:54 TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,ESTHER

STEAL  by BEHREND,MONICA 03:53
03:50 FOUL  by CARVER,BRITNEY

GOOD FT by BEHREND,MONICA 03:50 78-31 V 47
GOOD FT by BEHREND,MONICA 03:50 79-31 V 48

03:50 SUB IN by PETERSON,ERIYONA
03:50 SUB IN by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA
03:50 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,TYRA
03:50 SUB OUT by CARVER,BRITNEY
03:36 MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,ERIYONA

BLOCK  by SMITH,CORTNEY 03:36
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CORTNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CORTNEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:31 81-31 V 50
ASSIST  by FIFIELD,ALLISON --

03:10 TURNOVER  by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by BEHREND,MONICA(in the paint) 03:03 83-31 V 52

02:41 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,ESTHER
-- REBOUND OFF by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA

02:37 MISS JUMPER by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA

FOUL  by FIFIELD,ALLISON 02:35
02:35 MISS FT by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



02:35 83-32 V 51 GOOD FT by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA
MISS JUMPER by RESZEL,CATIE 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KOURAJE
FOUL  by COOPER,REAGAN 02:23

02:23 83-33 V 50 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KOURAJE
02:23 MISS FT by JOHNSON,KOURAJE

-- REBOUND OFF by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA
FOUL  by SMITH,CORTNEY 02:21

02:21 83-34 V 49 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,ESTHER
02:21 MISS FT by JOSEPH,ESTHER

REBOUND DEF by BEHREND,MONICA --
02:10 FOUL  by CARTER,D&#39;SKISHAY

GOOD FT by SMITH,CORTNEY 02:10 84-34 V 50
GOOD FT by SMITH,CORTNEY 02:10 85-34 V 51

02:10 SUB IN by CARTER,D&#39;SKISHAY
02:10 SUB OUT by PETERSON,ERIYONA
01:48 85-36 V 49 GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,ESTHER
01:38 FOUL  by JOHNSON,KOURAJE

MISS FT by FIFIELD,ALLISON 01:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FIFIELD,ALLISON 01:38 86-36 V 50

01:23 86-38 V 48 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KOURAJE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARTER,D&#39;SKISHAY

GOOD LAYUP by RESZEL,CATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:13 88-38 V 50
00:48 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,ESTHER

-- REBOUND OFF by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA
00:44 MISS 3PTR by LEURS,CHARLETTE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CORTNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by RESZEL,CATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:37 90-38 V 52
ASSIST  by SMITH,CORTNEY --

00:36 SUB IN by PETERSON,ERIYONA
00:36 SUB OUT by MORMAN,CHRISTIANNA
00:21 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AMELIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:18 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,D&#39;SKISHAY

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KOURAJE
FOUL  by RESZEL,CATIE 00:06

00:06 90-39 V 51 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,ESTHER
00:06 90-40 V 50 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,ESTHER
00:06 MISS FT by JOSEPH,ESTHER

REBOUND DEF by BEHREND,MONICA --


